UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

	FORM 8-K	
	CURRENT REPORT	
	Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 19	934
Date of I	Report (Date of earliest event reported): Ma	
	OXFORD INDUSTRIES, INC. Exact name of registrant as specified in its characters.	arter)
Georgia (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)	001-04365 (Commission File Number)	58-0831862 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)
(999 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 688 Atlanta, Georgia 30309 Address of Principal Executive Offices) (Zip G	Code)
((404) 659-2424 Registrant's telephone number, including area	code)
(Form	Not Applicable ner name or former address, if changed since la	ast report)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K fil following provisions:	ing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the fil	ling obligation of the registrant under any of the
 □ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 u □ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 und □ Pre-commencement communications pursuant t □ Pre-commencement communications pursuant t 	er the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) o Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 C	
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the	Act:	
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common Stock, \$1 par value Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an echapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange A		New York Stock Exchange 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this
Emerging growth company \square		
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check nor revised financial accounting standards provided p		extended transition period for complying with any new \Box

Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure.

On March 16, 2020, Oxford Industries, Inc. (the "Company"), which owns and markets the Tommy Bahama®, Lilly Pulitzer® and Southern Tide® lifestyle brands, issued a press release announcing the temporary closure of all of its owned retail stores and restaurants in North America, effective March 17, 2020 through March 30, 2020, in response to the global COVID-19 outbreak. A copy of the press release is furnished as Exhibit 99.1 hereto.

As provided in General Instruction B.2 of Form 8-K, the information in this Current Report on Form 8-K (including Exhibit 99.1) shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section, nor shall it be incorporated by reference into any registration statement or other document filed under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

Exhibit Number

99.1 Press Release of Oxford Industries, Inc., dated March 16, 2020

104 Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document)

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Oxford Industries, Inc.

Date: March 16, 2020 By: /s/ Suraj A. Palakshappa

Suraj A. Palakshappa

Vice President-Law, General Counsel and Secretary

Oxford Provides COVID-19 Update

ATLANTA, March 16, 2020 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Oxford Industries, Inc. (NYSE: OXM), which owns and markets the distinctive Tommy Bahama®, Lilly Pulitzer® and Southern Tide® lifestyle brands, in response to the global COVID-19 outbreak, today announced the temporary closure of all owned retail stores and restaurants in North America, effective March 17 through March 30. The Company will continue to pay its retail and restaurant associates during this time. In addition, the Company has broadly implemented a strategy for associates in its corporate and brand offices to work remotely. Tommy Bahama, Lilly Pulitzer and Southern Tide's e-commerce websites remain open for business.

"Our priority is and will continue to be the health and well-being of our employees, customers and the communities in which we live and work," commented Thomas C. Chubb III, Chairman and CEO. "Our businesses are well-prepared and able to execute changes as needed. We are highly confident that Oxford has the financial strength and flexibility to navigate these unprecedented events."

About Oxford

Oxford Industries, Inc., a leader in the apparel industry, owns and markets the distinctive Tommy Bahama®, Lilly Pulitzer® and Southern Tide® lifestyle brands. Oxford also produces certain licensed and private label apparel products. Oxford's stock has traded on the New York Stock Exchange since 1964 under the symbol OXM. For more information, please visit Oxford's website at www.oxfordinc.com.

Safe Harbor

This press release includes statements that may constitute forward-looking statements within the meaning of the federal securities laws. Generally, the words "believe," "expect," "intend," "estimate," "anticipate," "project," "will" and similar expressions identify forward-looking statements, which are not historical in nature. We intend for all forward-looking statements contained herein or on our website, and all subsequent written and oral forward-looking statements attributable to us or persons acting on our behalf, to be covered by the safe harbor provisions for forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 and the provisions of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933 and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (which Sections were adopted as part of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995). Forward-looking statements are not guarantees of performance, and actual results could differ materially from those expressed or implied in the forward-looking statements. Important factors that could affect our results include, but are not limited to, those described in Part I, Item 1A. contained in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the period ended February 2, 2019 under the heading "Risk Factors" and those described from time to time in our future reports filed with the SEC. You should not place undue reliance on forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date on which they are made. We disclaim any intention, obligation or duty to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as required by law.

Contact: Anne M. Shoemaker Telephone: (404) 653-1455

E-mail: InvestorRelations@oxfordinc.com